



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 02/29/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 05-1Q4804

03/01/2024

Project ID: 0523000036

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY FROM 0.9 MILE NORTH OF BUENA VISTA DRIVE UNDERCROSSING TO 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF RIO DEL MAR OVERCROSSING

Contract Code: A

Location: 05-SCr-1-R5.0/8.9

Number of Items: 44

RHMA overlay, striping and modify traffic stations.

NO GOAL

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 6 **Total Number of Working Days:** 55 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$340,187.00

Number of Bidders: 3 **Engineers Est:** \$5,354,931.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 6.35%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$5,695,118.00	VC0000017415	GRANITE ROCK COMPANY 5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220 SAN JOSE CA 95138	CSLB# 00000022 Phone (408) 574-1415 Fax (408) 365-9548 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$6,168,967.00	VC0000101366	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 398 SUNRISE TERRACE ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420	CSLB# 00767055 Phone (805) 473-3016 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$6,398,658.00	VC1300003023	CAL VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5125 N GATES AVE STE 102 FRESNO CA 93722	CSLB# 00873800 Phone (559) 274-0300 Fax (559) 274-0311 NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSB PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE ROCK COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,600.00	2,600.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	55.0	1,500.00	82,500.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,300.00	5,300.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	232,275.00	232,275.00
0005	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	7.0	45.00	315.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	110.0	92.00	10,120.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	14,800.00	14,800.00
0008	128658	END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY	EA	10.0	2,000.00	20,000.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0010	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0011	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	1,100.0	200.00	220,000.00
0012	370001	SAND COVER (SEAL)	TON	4.8	500.00	2,400.00
0013	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	7.0	9,000.00	63,000.00
0014	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0015	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,180.0	290.00	342,200.00
0016	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	2,400.0	250.00	600,000.00
0017	390151	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (BONDED WEARING COURSE)	TON	160.0	950.00	152,000.00
0018	390401	HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	1,870.0	180.00	336,600.00
0019	394060	DATA CORE	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0020	395020	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-GAP GRADED (BONDED WEARING COURSE)	TON	12,200.0	190.00	2,318,000.00
0021	397005	TACK COAT	TON	30.0	2,100.00	63,000.00
0022	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	89,700.0	5.00	448,500.00
0023	780258	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY)	EA	1.0	4,000.00	4,000.00
0024	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,370.0	2.50	5,925.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
GRANITE ROCK COMPANY

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	810130	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	190.0	10.00	1,900.00
0026	010564	CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATOR (16-INCH)	EA	1.0	40.00	40.00
0027	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	180.0	50.00	9,000.00
0028	037179	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	4.0	50.00	200.00
0029	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	25.0	35.00	875.00
0030	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	3,480.0	6.00	20,880.00
0031	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	5,370.0	8.00	42,960.00
0032	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	1,620.0	0.65	1,053.00
0033	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	56,600.0	0.65	36,790.00
0034	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	110,000.0	1.25	137,500.00
0035	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	2,850.0	1.80	5,130.00
0036	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	7,420.0	2.25	16,695.00
0037	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	124,000.0	0.32	39,680.00
0038	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,220.0	4.00	8,880.00
0039	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	690.0	50.00	34,500.00
0040	847105	12" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	400.0	24.00	9,600.00
0041	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	830.0	18.00	14,940.00
0042	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	410.0	6.00	2,460.00
0043	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
0044	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	305,000.00	305,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$5,695,118.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,410.00	3,410.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
0002	2,325.00	127,875.00	8,000.00	440,000.00
0003	6,950.00	6,950.00	13,410.00	13,410.00
0004	797,580.25	797,580.25	870,000.00	870,000.00
0005	120.00	840.00	325.00	2,275.00
0006	135.00	14,850.00	60.00	6,600.00
0007	14,430.00	14,430.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0008	1,335.00	13,350.00	1,435.00	14,350.00
0009	7,885.00	7,885.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0010	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0011	96.00	105,600.00	50.00	55,000.00
0012	450.00	2,160.00	500.00	2,400.00
0013	700.00	4,900.00	1.00	7.00
0014	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0015	275.00	324,500.00	200.00	236,000.00
0016	225.00	540,000.00	200.00	480,000.00
0017	900.00	144,000.00	450.00	72,000.00
0018	200.00	374,000.00	200.00	374,000.00
0019	6,950.00	6,950.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0020	200.00	2,440,000.00	200.00	2,440,000.00
0021	700.00	21,000.00	1.00	30.00
0022	2.42	217,074.00	3.00	269,100.00
0023	5,800.00	5,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0024	2.50	5,925.00	1.00	2,370.00
0025	26.00	4,940.00	75.00	14,250.00
0026	350.00	350.00	175.00	175.00
0027	56.50	10,170.00	390.00	70,200.00
0028	125.00	500.00	1,095.00	4,380.00
0029	28.95	723.75	200.00	5,000.00
0030	6.00	20,880.00	5.00	17,400.00
0031	8.00	42,960.00	10.00	53,700.00
0032	0.65	1,053.00	0.80	1,296.00
0033	0.65	36,790.00	0.80	45,280.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	1.25	137,500.00	0.80	88,000.00
0035	1.80	5,130.00	1.50	4,275.00
0036	2.25	16,695.00	3.00	22,260.00
0037	0.32	39,680.00	0.80	99,200.00
0038	4.00	8,880.00	10.00	22,200.00
0039	46.00	31,740.00	20.00	13,800.00
0040	24.00	9,600.00	20.00	8,000.00
0041	18.00	14,940.00	15.00	12,450.00
0042	6.00	2,460.00	5.00	2,050.00
0043	6,500.00	6,500.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
0044	596,796.00	596,796.00	600,000.00	600,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$6,168,967.00		\$6,398,658.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017415	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 1 (58%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEM 39 (15%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR STRIPE REMOVAL
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	ITEMS 24, 30-38, 40-42
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC TUALATIN OR	854894	LAYOUT FOR RUMBLE STRIP
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (100%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEMS 4, 6, 7

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 25 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 26 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 27 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 28 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 29 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 43 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING TUALTIN OR	854894	ITEM 1 (50%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING TUALTIN OR	854894	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING TUALTIN OR	854894	ITEM 30 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING TUALTIN OR	854894	ITEM 31 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000101366	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING TUALTIN OR	854894	ITEM 32 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING TUALTIN OR	854894	LEAD PLAN FOR STRIPE
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING TUALTIN OR	854894	ITEM 33 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING TUALTIN OR	854894	ITEM 34 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING TUALTIN OR	854894	ITEM 35 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING TUALTIN OR	854894	ITEM 36 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING TUALTIN OR	854894	ITEM 37 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING TUALTIN OR	854894	ITEM 38 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING TUALTIN OR	854894	ITEM 40 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING TUALTIN OR	854894	ITEM 41 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING TUALTIN OR	854894	ITEM 42 (100%)

05-1Q4804
05-SCR-1-R5.0/8.9
2/29/2024

PAGE S4
2/29/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003023	CENTRAL COAST TRAFFIC LOOPS AROMAS CA	735622	ITEM 43 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 1 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 24 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 30-38, 40-42 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 44 (7%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 4 (5%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	PARTIAL - PAVEMENT DELINEATION ONLY
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES, LLC SUN VALLEY CA	421823	PARTIAL - PAVEMENT DELINEATION ONLY
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 5 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 25-29 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300003023	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 22 (50%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	PARTIAL - FULLY OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 4 (29%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	PARTIAL - FLAGGERS, PILOT CARS, LANE CLOSURES
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	ITEM 20 (4%)
	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. ARROYO GRANDE CA	767055	PARTIAL - FULLY OPERATED PAVING MACHINE